
4.4

4.6

4.8

5

5.2

5.4

0 2000 4000 6000 8000

R
ad

iu
s (
µm

)

Dissolution Time (sec)

Experimental
Predicted

a

0

1

2

3

4

5

6656 6660 6664

R
ad

iu
s (
µm

)

Dissolution Time (sec)

Predicted

Experimental

b

0

400

800

1200

1600

0 2000 4000 6000 8000

R
es

is
ta

nc
e 

(s
/m

) x
 1

0-
3

Dissolution Time (sec)

b

0

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

0 2000 4000 6000 8000

Su
rf

ac
e 

T
en

si
on

 (N
/m

)

Dissolution Time (sec)

a

0

0.02

0.04

6620 6640 6660

Figure S1 : Comparison between experimental and predicted radius v/s time for dissolution 
of 5.2 µm (radius) air microbubble dissolving in an air saturated medium(a) Phase 1, (b) 
Phase 2

Figure S2 : Change in surface tension and shell resistance for air microbubbles dissolving 
in air saturated medium for complete dissolution\

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Soft Matter.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2020



3.5

4.5

5.5

6.5

0 5000 10000

R
ad

iu
s (

µm
)

Dissolution Time (sec)

Experimental
Predicted

a

0

1

2

3

4

8710 8714 8718

R
ad

iu
s (

µm
)

Dissolution Time (sec)

Experimental
Predicted

b

Figure S3: Comparison between predicted and experimental radius v/s time for SF6 
microbubbles dissolving in air saturated environment. (a) Phase 1 and (b) Phase 2
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Figure S4: Pressure-area isotherm for a monolayer of BSA (3wt%) + 4mM Trypand 3wt% 

BSA alone formed at an air water interface


